1. Split-Core AC Current Sensor SCT-0400
2. Revenue Grade AC Current Sensor SCT-075R
3. Split-Core AC Current Sensor SCT-0750
4. Split-Core AC Current Sensor SCT-1250
5. Split-Core AC Current Sensor SCT-2000
6. Split-Core AC Current Sensor SCT-3000
7. Solid-Core AC Current Sensor UCT-0300
8. Solid-Core AC Current Sensor UCT-0500
9. Solid-Core AC Current Sensor UCT-0750
10. Solid-Core AC Current Sensor UCT-1000
11. Solid-Core AC Current Sensor UCT-1250
12. Three-Phase 4-20mA RopeCT® AC Current Sensor Coil MGS-1800
13. RopeCT® AC Current Sensor Rogowski Coil RCT-1800
14. Three-Phase RopeCT® AC Current Sensor Rogowski Coil RCS-1800

snapping around the conductor. The SCT series have
a self-locking mechanism. Custon outputs and other
parameters are available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 200 Amp
• Output of 0.333 Volt at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 2 degrees (valid for 70A or higher)
• Operates from 30 Hz to 1,000 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600 V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
SCT-0750-000  No Burden Resistor*
SCT-0750-005  5 Amp
SCT-0750-010  10 Amp
 SCT-0750-020
20 Amp
SCT-0750-030
30 Amp
SCT-0750-050
50 Amp
SCT-0750-070
70 Amp
SCT-0750-100 100 Amp
SCT-0750-150 150 Amp
SCT-0750-200 200 Amp
* Zener diode limits the output voltage to 22 V
PART NUMBER AND RATING
A
B

parameters available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 1500 Amp
• Output of 0.333 Volt at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 2 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 50 Hz to 400 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600 V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
 No Burden Resistor*
 * Zener diode limits the output voltage to 22 V
PART NUMBER AND RATING
SCT-2000-000
SCT-2000-100 100 Amp
SCT-2000-200 200 Amp
SCT-2000-400 400 Amp
SCT-2000-600 600 Amp
SCT-2000-800 800 Amp
SCT-2000-1000 1000 Amp
SCT-2000-1200 1200 Amp
SCT-2000-1500 1500 Amp
A
B
120.65
127.00

parameters are available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 3000 Amp
• Output of 0.333 Volt at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 2 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 50 Hz to 400 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600 V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
 No Burden Resistor*
 * Zener diode limits the output voltage to 22 V
PART NUMBER AND RATING
SCT-3000-000
SCT-3000-400 400 Amp
SCT-3000-600 600 Amp
SCT-3000-800 800 Amp
SCT-3000-1000 1000 Amp
SCT-3000-1200 1200 Amp
SCT-3000-1500 1500 Amp
SCT-3000-2000 2000 Amp
SCT-3000-3000 3000 Amp
A
B
146.05
190.50

encapsulated construction comes with eight feet twist-
ed leads. Custom outputs and other parameters are
available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 30 Amp
• Output 0.333 Volt AC at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 1 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 30 Hz to 1,000 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600 V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
UCT-0300-000 No Burden Resistor
UCT-0300-005 5 Amp
UCT-0300-010 10 Amp
 UCT-0300-015
15 Amp
UCT-0300-020 20 Amp
UCT-0300-030 30 Amp
PART NUMBER AND RATING
A
B
7.62

industry standard of 0.333 Volt AC. The rugged epoxy
encapsulated construction comes with eight feet twist-
ed leads. Custom outputs and other parameters are
available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 60 Amp
• Output 0.333 Volt AC at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 1 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 30 Hz to 1,000 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
UCT-0500-000 No Burden Resistor
UCT-0500-010 10 Amp
UCT-0500-015 15 Amp
 UCT-0500-020
20 Amp
UCT-0500-030 30 Amp
UCT-0500-050 50 Amp
60 Amp
PART NUMBER AND RATING
UCT-0500-060
A

industry standard of 0.333 Volt AC. The rugged epoxy
encapsulated construction comes with eight feet twist-
ed leads. Custom outputs and other parameters are
available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 100 Amp
• Output 0.333 Volt AC at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 1 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 30 Hz to 1,000 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600 V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
UCT-0750-000 No Burden Resistor
UCT-0750-030 30 Amp
UCT-0750-050 50 Amp
 UCT-0750-070
70 Amp
UCT-0750-100 100 Amp
PART NUMBER AND RATING
A
B
19.05

industry standard of 0.333 Volt AC. The rugged epoxy
encapsulated construction comes with eight feet twist-
ed leads. Custom outputs and other parameters are
available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 200 Amp
• Output 0.333 Volt AC at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 1 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 30 Hz to 1,000 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600 V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
UCT-1000-000 No Burden Resistor
UCT-1000-050 50 Amp
UCT-1000-070 70 Amp
 UCT-1000-100
100 Amp
UCT-1000-150 150 Amp
UCT-1000-200 200 Amp
PART NUMBER AND RATING
A
B
25.40

industry standard of 0.333 Volt AC. The rugged epoxy
encapsulated construction comes with eight feet twist-
ed leads. Custom outputs and other parameters are
available at customer request.
Features:
• Rated input up to 400 Amp
• Output 0.333 Volt AC at rated current
• Linearity accuracy ± 1%
• Accuracy at 10% to 130% of rated current
• Phase angle < 1 degrees measured at 50% rated current
• Operates from 30 Hz to 1,000 Hz
• 8 ft. twisted-pair lead
• Maximum Voltage: 600V (on bare conductor)
• UL recognized, CE, and RoHS compliant
UCT-1250-000 No Burden Resistor
UCT-1250-070 70 Amp
UCT-1250-100 100 Amp
 UCT-1250-150
150 Amp
UCT-1250-200 200 Amp
UCT-1250-250 250 Amp
PART NUMBER AND RATING
UCT-1250-300 300 Amp
UCT-1250-400 400 Amp
A
B
31.75
68.58

2 of 2
R e v .  B            M a g n e l a b . c o m
RoHS ISO 9100:2000
MGC-1000-Series
Current to Current Transformers
Current ratio transformer provides a
5 Amp output at the rated input Current.
Features:
• Rugged construction for ease of handling and use
• For indoor/outdoor applications
• Non-Standard value available
Electronic Specifications:
• Output is linear from 10% of rated current to 130%
 of rated current
• Operates from 50 Hz to 400 Hz
 MGC-1000-030   30:5
 MGC-1000-050        50:5
 MGC-1000-060   60:5
  MGC-1000-075
75:5
 MGC-1000-080
80:5
 MGC-1000-100
100:5
 MGC-1000-120
120:5
 MGC-1000-125 125:5
 MGC-1000-150 150:5
 MGC-1000-200 200:5
Other ratings and specification are avalable
 MAGNELAB             CURRENT        VA +/- 1%          ANSI METERING CLASS @ 60Hz
       P/N:                        RATIO               CLASS               B0.1        B0.2         B0.5        B0.9
 MGC-1000-250

Ratings with 5 Amp Output
Electrical Specifications
• Input current from 400 to 1,600 Amps
• Output 5 Amps at rated current (other ouputs available)
• Accuracy +/- 1% at suggested burden
• Operational from 50 Hz To 400 Hz
Mechanical Specifications:
• 2.0” [51.0mm] Opening, Split-Core
• Leads 16 in. [40.6 cm] Twisted pair, 16 AWG
Features:
• UL recognition pending, CE RoHS compliant
• Other parameters are available at customer request.
                            PART NUMBER AND RATING
   MAGNELAB                                       ANSI Accuracy Class
   Part number              Current Ratio         B0.1          B0.2         B0.5         B1.0
ICT-2000-400 400:5    1.2
ICT-2000-600 600:5    0.6 1.2
ICT-2000-800 800:5    0.6 1.2
ICT-2000-1000 1000:5    0.3 0.6            1.2
ICT-2000-1200 1200:5    0.3 0.6            1.2
ICT-2000-1600 1600:5    0.3 0.3            0.6           1.2
A
B
127.0
121.0